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Factors

Social and Economic Factors

Meade County

Demographics
Meade County Total Population 27,924

White Persons 92.1%
Black Persons 3.6%
Hispanics or Latino Origin 4.0%
Other 0.3%

13.40% 7%

86%

Bachelor's Degree or
Higher

Students not
Graduating on Time

High School
Graduate

Educational Attainment
Educational Attainment

Health Care Access
Indicators Ratio

Primary Care Physician 1 per 4,870

Dentist 1 per 4,160

Mental Health Provider 1 per 1000

In the most recent data 
available, the median 
household income in 

Meade County is $49,379

13.20%
23.70%

5.80%

63.10%

PERSONS 
AGE 65 AND 

OLDER

PERSONS 
UNDER 18 

YEARS

PERSONS 
UNDER 5 

YEARS

PERSONS 18 
TO 64

Age

Age

Zip Codes Included:
40104 40108
40117 40142
40155 40157
40161 40175

Trade, 
Transportation, 

& Utilities
41%

Services
31%

Public 
Administration

10%

Manufacturing
17%

Other
1%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES
(PERSONS EMPLOYED, 3RD QUARTER, 2014 )



Social and Behavioral Factors
Measure Meade 

County
Kentucky National

Adults that report that they are sedentary – no physical 
activity

21% 29% 22.6%

Prevalence of Obesity (adults) 38% 32% 37.9% 
(2013/14)

Prevalence of Overweight (adults) 72% 67% 70.7% 
(2013/14)

Prevalence of Smoking (adults) 35% 27% 16.8%   
(2014)

Prevalence of Youth Smoking (% of high school students) 23% 25% 25.3%

Tooth Loss (adults missing six or more teeth) 19% 24% N/A

Binge Drinking (adults) 24% 14% 16.0%

Drug Arrests (per 100,000 population) 1,664
(2014)

1,322
(2014)

489.0    
(2014)

Maternal and Child Health

Measure Meade 
County

Kentucky National

Adequate Prenatal Care (percentage of pregnant women 
who received prenatal care)

65% 67% 69.4
(2009)

Infant Mortality (per 1,000 live births) 7 7 6

Low Birth Weight (percentage of babies born with a weight 
of <5 pounds, 8 ounces)

7% 9% 8

Teen Births (rate per 1,000 women ages 15-19) 33 41 26.5

Immunization Coverage (percentage of children ages 19-35 
months who received the suggested early childhood 
immunizations)

76% 80% 81%

Uninsured Child Population (percent of children under age 
19)

5% 5% 6.2%

State Funded Program Enrollment/Performance

Measure Meade 
County

Kentucky National

Free and Reduces Lunch Program 78

Medicaid and KCHIP Enrollment 114

Medicaid Enrollment (percent of population) 16% 22% 18%

Meade County

*Counties were ranked (from 1 to 120) according to the percentage of public school students 
enrolled in free and reduced lunch program. This data is considered a proxy for the number of low-
income and potentially KCHIP – eligible children in a county. Counties were subsequently ranked from 
1 to 120 according to the percentage of children enrolled in KCHIP or Medicaid. 



Hospitals/Access to Care

Measure Meade County

Hospitals (inpatient, Mental Health, Rehabilitation) 1

Urgent Care Centers 1

Forego Care Due to Cost (percent adults) 11%

Meade County



Lincoln Trail Regional Survey

Meade County

50.88%
31.58%

21.49%
26.75%

22.81%
21.93%

21.05%
18.42%

12.42%
14.91%

7.46%
7.46%

4.82%
6.14%
2.19%

7.89%
4.39%

9.21%
1.32%
4.82%
1.32%
0.88%
3.07%

DRUG ABUSE
OBESITY

COST OF HEALTHCARE
CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT

TOBACCO USE
POVERTY

ACCESS TO HEALTHY FOODS/POOR DIET
MENTAL HEALTH PROBLEMS
ACCESS TO HEALTH SERVICES

DEPRESSION
DIABETES

CANCER
HOMELESSNESS

VIOLENCE
HEART DISEASE

DENTAL PROBLEMS
HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

AGING PROBLEMS
HIV/AIDS

SUICIDE
RESPIRATORY/LUNG DISEASE

INFECTIOUS DISEASE
OTHER/N/A

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%

In the following list, what do you believe are the3 most important health problems in our community
(problems that have the greatest impact on overall community health)?

64.04%

42.11%

26.75%

12.28% 14.47%

26.75% 27.19%

14.91% 17.98%

5.26% 8.33%
14.91% 16.67%

3.51% 3.95%

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

 In the following list, what do you believe are the 3 most important risky behaviors in our
community (behaviors that have the greatest impact on overall community health)?



26.32%
44.30%

35.96%
30.70%

24.56%
22.37%

36.84%
14.47%

15.35%
10.96%

12.28%
6.14%

7.46%
3.07%
6.14%
1.32%
2.19%

0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00%

ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE SERVICES
GOOD JOBS & HEALTHY ECONOMY 

DRUG FREE COMMUNITY 
STRONG FAMILY LIFE

CLEAN/SAFE ENVIRONMENT
HEALTHY LIFESTYLE BEHAVIORS

GOOD SCHOOL SYSTEM
LOW CRIME RATE

STRONG RELIGIOUS/SPIRITUAL VALUES
LOW LEVEL OF CHILD ABUSE

STRONG SENSE OF COMMUNITY
SMOKE-FREE COMMUNITY

ACCESS TO BIKING/WALKING PATHS
EXCELLENT RACE RELATIONS

A GOOD PLACE TO GROW OLD & RETIRE
LOW ADULT DEATH/DISEASE RATES

LOW INFANT DEATH

In the following list, what do you believe are the 3 most important factors for a healthy
community (Factors which improve the quality of life in a community)?

42%

22%

19%

7%

6%
4%

WHERE DO YOU GET YOUR HEALTH INFORMATION? 

Doctor Internet Family/Friends Local Health Department Hospital Television

90.35%

2.19%

0.88%

3.51%

3.07%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00%100.00%

PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN

DRUG STORE/GROCERY CLINIC

HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLINIC

URGENT CARE

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OR HOSPITAL

When you need health care, where do you go most often?

Lincoln Trail Regional Survey
Meade County 



53.95%

33.77%

7.46%
3.95%

0.88% 0%

A L W A Y S V E R Y  O F T E N O F T E N S O M E W H A T  
O F T E N

R A R E L Y N E V E R

How often do you understand your healthcare provider's instructions?

41%

43%

13%
3%

WHAT BARRIERSAFFECT YOUR UNDERSTANDING OF 
HEALTHCARE INSTRUCTION?  

Medical Terms Time Spent w/ Healthcare Provider Language Education Level

86.84%

13.16%

0.00%

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%

FEMALE

MALE

OTHER/TRANSGENDER

What is your sex?

Lincoln Trail Regional Survey
Meade County



24.56%

28.07%

20.61%
19.30%

2.63% 4.82%

25 or Less 26 - 39 40 - 54 55 - 64 56 - 65 65 or Older

What is your age?

48.25%

47.81%

3.95%

What is your education level? 

High School Diploma/GED

College Degree or Higher

Less Than High School

96.93%

0.88%

0.00%

0.88%

0.44%

0.44%

0.44%

0.00% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00% 80.00% 100.00% 120.00%

White/Caucasian

Africian American

Hispanic/Latino

Multiple Ethnitcity

American Indian

Asian/Pacific…

Other

What is your race/ethnicity?

Lincoln Trail Regional Survey 
Meade County



50.88%

32.02%

11.84%

3.07% 2.19%

M A R R I E D S I N G L E D I V O R C E D S E P A R A T E D W I D O W E D

What is your marital status?

Notes/Questions
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________
___________________________________________________

Lincoln Trail Regional Survey
Meade County



Data Sources: 

http://www.kentuckyhealthfacts.org/data/location/show.aspx?cat=1%2c2%2c3%2c5%2c8%2c
11&loc=82

http://www.census.gov/quickfacts/table/PST045215/21163

http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/kentucky/2016/rankings/meade/county/outcomes
/overall/snapshot

http://kyyouth.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/11/2015-County-Data-Book.pdf

https://kylmi.ky.gov/vosnet/drills/industry/inddrill.aspx?tab=indgroup&session=indspec&geo
=2101000000&section=indempdata&geotype=&city=&zip=&radius

https://www.medicaid.gov/medicaid/program-information/downloads/cms-64-enrollment-
report-oct-dec-2015.pdf

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/d93adENnTX0aaWOzt8bsOcX0czmZ_2FxhNGn5LrC
OrdBQ_3D

http://www.kentuckyhealthfacts.org/data/location/show.aspx?cat=1,2,3,5,8,11&loc=82
http://www.census.gov/quickfacts/table/PST045215/21163
http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/app/kentucky/2016/rankings/meade/county/outcomes/overall/snapshot
http://kyyouth.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/11/2015-County-Data-Book.pdf
https://kylmi.ky.gov/vosnet/drills/industry/inddrill.aspx?tab=indgroup&session=indspec&geo=2101000000&section=indempdata&geotype=&city=&zip=&radius
https://www.medicaid.gov/medicaid/program-information/downloads/cms-64-enrollment-report-oct-dec-2015.pdf
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/d93adENnTX0aaWOzt8bsOcX0czmZ_2FxhNGn5LrCOrdBQ_3D
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